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19-cv-1717: Notice of Deposition: Defendant Ridgell
Josh Tepfer <josh@loevy.com> Mon, Sep 18, 2023 at 9:48 AM
To: Allyson West <awest@halemonico.com>
Cc: Lilia Martinez <martinez@loevy.com>, Joel Flaxman <jaf@kenlaw.com>, Amy Hijjawi <ahijjawi@ahalelaw.com>, Andy Hale
<Andy@halemonico.com>, awest@ahalelaw.com, azecchin@ahalelaw.com, bstefanich@ahalelaw.com, Dhaviella Harris
<dharris@reiterburns.com>, Daniel Neville <dneville@reiterburns.com>, "Daniel M. Noland" <dnoland@reiterburns.com>,
Elizabeth Ekl <eekl@reiterburns.com>, Eric Palles <epalles@daleymohan.com>, frocco@daleymohan.com, Fiona Winfrey
<fwinfrey@daleymohan.com>, gainerb <gainerb@jbltd.com>, "Kristina J. Gavrilenka" <gavrilenkak@jbltd.com>, Gianna Gizzi
<gizzi@loevy.com>, Gary Ravitz <gravitz@daleymohan.com>, Raymond Groble <groble@daleymohan.com>, gutowskim
<gutowskim@jbltd.com>, Izeta Causevic <icausevic@halemonico.com>, Jim Daffada <jim@ilesq.com>, Jason Marx
<jmarx@halemonico.com>, Kevin Zibolski <kevin@ilesq.com>, "Katherine C. Morrison" <kmorrison@reiterburns.com>, Kenneth
Flaxman <knf@kenlaw.com>, Kelly Olivier <kolivier@halemonico.com>, Lisa Altukhova <lisaa@daleymohan.com>, Lohith
Ramanujam <lo@halemonico.com>, Maria Avitia <mavitia@reiterburns.com>, Mirzeta Causevic
<mcausevic@halemonico.com>, "Lisa M. McElroy" <mcelroyl@jbltd.com>, miana@jbltd.com, "Rebecca A. Milton"
<MiltonR@jbltd.com>, "Michael J. Schalka" <mjs@ilesq.com>, Megan McGrath <mkm@ilesq.com>, ojackson@ahalelaw.com,
"Paul A. Michalik" <pmichalik@reiterburns.com>, Scott Rauscher <scott@loevy.com>, Sean Starr <sean@loevy.com>, Sean
Sullivan <ssullivan@daleymohan.com>, "Terrence M. Burns" <tburns@reiterburns.com>, Theresa Kleinhaus
<tess@loevy.com>, Thomas Leinenweber <thomas@ilesq.com>, Bill Bazarek <wbazarek@ahalelaw.com>, Octavia Jackson
<ojackson@halemonico.com>, Wally Hilke <hilke@loevy.com>, Valerie Barajas <valerie@loevy.com>

Are you tendering outstanding written discovery?

On Mon, Sep 18, 2023 at 9:47 AM Allyson West <awest@halemonico.com> wrote:
Counsel, 

We are going to be about 15 minutes behind schedule. We are working on printing the exhibits now. 

Thanks,
Allyson

On Mon, Sep 18, 2023 at 9:38 AM Lilia Martinez <martinez@loevy.com> wrote:
Counsel,

Below you may find the hightail link containing the potential deposition exhibits for Defendant Calvin Ridgell.

Hightail Link: https://spaces.hightail.com/space/BKcL94WE9F
Access Code: 09LP18

Best regards,

Lilia Martinez (She/Her/Ella)

Civil Rights Paralegal

LOEVY & LOEVY

311 N. Aberdeen, 3rd Floor

Chicago, IL 60607

Main: (312) 243-5900

Direct: (312) 588-7087

Cell: (464) 204-9418
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On Mon, Sep 18, 2023 at 8:45 AM Joel Flaxman <jaf@kenlaw.com> wrote:
Here's a link to exhibits I expect to use today. Thanks.

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/n0y5j2lusrfuadt/AABRj1NeumstULPh22YqUmg9a?dl=0
---
Joel Flaxman
Law Offices of Kenneth N. Flaxman P.C.
200 S Michigan Ave, Ste 201
Chicago, IL 60604
(312) 427-3200
(312) 427-3930 (fax)
www.kenlaw.com

On Fri, Sep 15, 2023 at 3:32 PM Lilia Martinez <martinez@loevy.com> wrote:
Counsel,

Please note the Deposition of Calvin Ridgell will be via Zoom only.

Best regards,

Lilia Martinez (She/Her/Ella)

Civil Rights Paralegal

LOEVY & LOEVY

311 N. Aberdeen, 3rd Floor

Chicago, IL 60607

Main: (312) 243-5900

Direct: (312) 588-7087

Cell: (464) 204-9418

On Fri, Sep 15, 2023 at 3:30 PM Lilia Martinez <martinez@loevy.com> wrote:
Counsel,

Please find Defendant Ridgell's Zoom log in for the September 18, 2023 deposition below:

10 CT / 11 ET

Topic: 87249 - Calvin Ridgell
Time: Sep 18, 2023 11:00 AM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87434049552

Meeting ID: 874 3404 9552
Dial-in: 1-929-205-6099

Best regards,

Lilia Martinez (She/Her/Ella)

Civil Rights Paralegal
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LOEVY & LOEVY

311 N. Aberdeen, 3rd Floor

Chicago, IL 60607

Main: (312) 243-5900

Direct: (312) 588-7087

Cell: (464) 204-9418

On Wed, Aug 30, 2023 at 9:44 AM Lilia Martinez <martinez@loevy.com> wrote:
Counsel,

Attached please find the Amended Notice of Deposition for Defendant's Ridgell Deposition. 

DEPONENT DATE TIME LOCATION
Calvin Ridgell September 18,

2023
10:00 a.m. (CST) Loevy and Loevy

311 N Aberdeen St
Chicago, IL 60607

Best regards,

Lilia Martinez (She/Her/Ella)

Civil Rights Paralegal

LOEVY & LOEVY

311 N. Aberdeen, 3rd Floor

Chicago, IL 60607

Main: (312) 243-5900

Direct: (312) 588-7087

Cell: (464) 204-9418

On Thu, Jul 27, 2023 at 4:50 PM Lilia Martinez <martinez@loevy.com> wrote:
Greetings Counsel,

Please find the Notice of Deposition for Defendant Ridgell attached. The Zoom link will follow shortly once
received by the court reporter.

DEPONENT DATE TIME
Calvin Ridgell 09.14.2023 10:00 am

Best regards,

Lilia Martinez (She/Her/Ella)

Civil Rights Paralegal

LOEVY & LOEVY
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311 N. Aberdeen, 3rd Floor

Chicago, IL 60607

Main: (312) 243-5900

Direct: (312) 588-7087

Cell: (464) 204-9418

--

Allyson West
Attorney
(312) 870-6924  | awest@HaleMonico.com

--
Joshua Tepfer
Loevy & Loevy
311 N. Aberdeen Street, 3rd Floor
Chicago, IL 60607
312-243-5900
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